
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 591 0 2 0 593 594 99.8% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,704 0 2 0 1,706 1,722 101.9% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 964 0 5 0 969 982 102.3% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 865 0 1 0 866 914 102.0% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,923 1 2 0 1,926 1,780 111.5% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 549 4 0 0 553 566 588

KCIW Assessment 110 1 1 0 112 125 125

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 659 5 1 0 665 713 96.2% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,004 0 1 0 1,005 1,022 101.8% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,085 0 4 0 1,089 1,097 101.5% 1,073

Marion Adjustment Center 812 0 7 0 819 826 99.2% 826

Northpoint Training Center 1,239 0 4 0 1,243 1,256 101.4% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 695 0 20 0 715 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 360 0 1 0 361 372 372

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,055 0 21 0 1,076 1,002 107.4% 1,002

Western KY Corr. Complex 680 1 2 0 683 693 101.9% 670

 

 

    

   

   

54

Male

0

Female

Total 12,939

1,350

11,589

12,939

 

99.2%

97.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,212

1,361

11,851

13,807

1,406

12,401

12,878 7

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,618 173 1,7911,085 315

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

65 359

800 4,203

144 1,715

CONTROLLED INTAKE 391

22 4 26

294

3,403

1,571

CLASS D-EXTENDED 12 266254

JAIL CONTRACT 0 77

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,169 1,198 8,367

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 637 4 641

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 7,806 1,202 9,008

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,840 7 78 22 21,947   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  09/11/2012

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 09/11/2012  08:05

REQUESTOR: Zack Schadler


