## KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

**FOR:** 09/11/2012

**PROCESSED:** 09/11/2012 08:05 **REQUESTOR:** Zack Schadler

1 **of** 

**PAGE:** 

			Out T	o:	1			
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
<b>Bell County Forestry Camp</b>	297	0	2	0	299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	591	0	2	0	593	594	594	99.8%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,704	0	2	0	1,706	1,674	1,722	101.9%
Green River Corr. Complex	964	0	5	0	969	947	982	102.3%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	865	0	1	0	866	849	914	102.0%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,923	1	2	0	1,926	1,727	1,780	111.5%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	549	4	C	0	553	566	588	
KCIW Assessment	110	1	1	0	112	125	125	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	659	5	1	0	665	691	713	96.2%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,004	0	1	0	1,005	987	1,022	101.8%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,085	0	4	0	1,089	1,073	1,097	101.5%
Marion Adjustment Center	812	0	7	0	819	826	826	99.2%
Northpoint Training Center	1,239	0	4	0	1,243	1,226	1,256	101.4%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	695	О	20	0	715	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	360	0	1	0	361	372	372	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,055	0	21	0	1,076	1,002	1,002	107.4%
Western KY Corr. Complex	680	1	2	0	683	670	693	101.9%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,878	7	54	0	12,939			
				Male	11,589	11,851	12,401	97.8%
				Female	1,350	1,361	1,406	99.2%
				Total	12,939	13,212	13,807	

COM	MUNITY SEF	RVICES PRO	GRAMS		•	
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
CONTROLLED INTAKE	391	1,085	315	1,618	173	1,791
PENDING					65	359
CLASS D PROGRAM					800	4,203
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM	1,571	144	1,715			
CLASS D-EXTENDED					12	266
JAIL CONTRACT	7	0	7			
OTHER					4	26
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					1,198	8,367
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					4	641
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES					1,202	9,008

nt	Hospital	Court	Other	Total			
,840	7	78	22	21,947			
21,	21,840			21,840 7 78 22	21,840 7 78 22 21,947	21,840 7 78 22 21,947	21,840 7 78 22 21,947